

[For Immediate Release]

Lukfook Group Deputy Chief Executive Officer, Ms. Nancy Wong, Named The Greater Bay Area Outstanding Women Entrepreneur in Family Business

(Hong Kong, 11 December 2018) — Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited ("Lukfook" / the "Group") (Stock Code: 00590) is pleased to announce that Ms. Nancy Wong, Deputy Chief Executive Officer of the Group is recognised in the first-ever "The Greater Bay Area Outstanding Women Entrepreneur Awards 2018" (GBA) as the winner of "GBA Outstanding Women Entrepreneur Award in Family Business" to appreciate her tremendous contribution and accomplishments made to the industry as well as to the economic development and job opportunity in the Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macau Greater Bay Area.

Ms. Nancy Wong, Executive Director and Deputy Chief Executive Officer of the Group said, "I am very honoured to be named a winner of the "GBA Outstanding Women Entrepreneur Award in Family Business". 'Lukfook Group' was founded by my father together with a group of seasoned jewellery industry specialists who have contributed with over 50 years of industry experience and tireless dedications. I am committed to enhance the Group's competitive edge and further strengthen the leading position of 'Lukfook Group' in the market, so as to continue my father's coveted achievement."

"The Greater Bay Area Outstanding Women Entrepreneur Awards 2018" is organised by the Hong Kong Small and Medium Enterprises Association and Metro Finance FM104, co-organised by Hong Kong Trade Development Council and Hong Kong Productivity Council. The awards aim to recognise female entrepreneurs with distinguished achievements and contributions for the development of the Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macau Greater Bay Area, encourage and sustain feminist entrepreneurial spirit, explore and develop their professional talent, and promote the economy and community of the Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macau Greater Bay Area.

Photo of the event:



Ms. Nancy Wong, Deputy Chief Executive Officer of Lukfook Group received trophy from Professor K C Chan, GBS, JP, Former Secretary for Financial Services and the Treasury



About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590.HK)

The Group principally engages in the sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of gold and platinum jewellery and gem-set jewellery products, with over 1,750 shops in Hong Kong, Macau, Mainland China, Singapore, Malaysia, Cambodia, the Philippines, the United States, Canada and Australia. The Group will continue to identify new business opportunities in the international market in response to its corporate vision, "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".

For more information, please visit the official website of Lukfook Group at <u>www.lukfook.com</u>.

Media Enquiries:

Lukfook Group Corporate Communications DepartmentTel: (852) 2783 2479Fax : (852) 3009 7509

 JOVIAN Communications
 Angel Yeung

 Tel:
 (852) 2581 0168
 Fax: (852) 2854 2012

Email : corporate@lukfook.com

Email : <u>lukfook@joviancomm.com</u>